Snow melting for ramps,
access ways and footpaths
Technical handbook 2015-2016
WWW.pentairthermal.comThermal Building Solutions
Raychem Products and services simplify the design and
specification of the highest quality products, broadest product
portfolio and unrivalled customer support services.
Large technical support team

Protective conduit
ø 25 mm
Connection and
end seal kit
2
Power cable
200 mm Heating cable
Steel enclosure in wall-mounted construction, equipped with master power
switch. Combination(s) 30 mA / C32 A, circuit breaker(s), "On" and "Alarm"
warning lights. Completely assembled, cabled ready connected and tested.
Cable entry points in enclosure floor. Each cabinet is equipped with VIA-
DU-20 multi-sensor controller.
SBS-03-VV-20 Cabinet for 1 to 3 heating circuits (3 x 32 A) PCN: 1244-000215
SBS-06-VV-20 Cabinet for 4 to 6 heating circuits (6 x 32 A) PCN: 1244-000216
SBS-09-VV-20 Cabinet for 7 to 9 heating circuits (9 x 32 A) PCN: 1244-000217
SBS-12-VV-20 Cabinet for 10 to 12 heating circuits (12 x 32 A) PCN: 1244-000218
Control unit with combined moisture and temperature sensor and optional
ambient temperature sensor.
• DIN-rail mounting
• Sensor cable length: 15 m

EM-MI-PACK-26M 1270 4,5 10 7,0 10 A 2,5
EM-MI-PACK-36M 1835 6,0 10 10,0 10 A 2,5
EM-MI-PACK-48M 2450 8,0 25 13,0 13 A 2,5
EM-MI-PACK-60M 2800 10,0 25 15,0 16 A 2,5
EM-MI-PACK-70M 3435 11,5 25 19,0 20 A 2,5
EM-MI-PACK-88M 4290 14,5 25 24,0 25 A 6,0
Order references
Min. Activation temperature -10°C, AC 230 V.
When using standard electrical cabinets, use only EM-MI-PACK 26M to 70M
(for circuit breaker up to 20A, C characteristic).
Steel enclosure in wall-mounted construction, equipped with master power
switch. Combination(s) 30 mA / C32 A, circuit breaker(s), "On" and "Alarm"
warning lights. Completely assembled, cabled ready connected and tested.
Cable entry points in enclosure floor. Each cabinet is equipped with VIA-
DU-20 multi-sensor controller.
SBS-03-MV-20 Cabinet for 1 to 3 heating circuits (3 x 20A) PCN: 1244-000219
SBS-06-MV-20 Cabinet for 4 to 6 heating circuits (6 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-000220
SBS-09-MV-20 Cabinet for 7 to 9 heating circuits (9 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-000221
SBS-12-MV-20 Cabinet for 10 to 12 heating circuits (12 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-000222
SBS-15-MV-20 Cabinet for 13 to 15 heating circuits (15 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-000223
SBS-18-MV-20 Cabinet for 16 to 18 heating circuits (18 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-000224
6.     Electrical protection
7.     Control Panels
* For ACS-30 Control & Monitoring system, please contact us.
21Thermal Building Solutions

10.    Electrical connection
27Thermal Building Solutions
If the heating cable has to be loosened from the mat it is recommended to use the
plastic spacer to keep the cable spacing consistent.
�
��
60
cm
xx m
10 cm
Steel enclosure in wall-mounted construction, equipped with master power
switch. Combination(s) 30 mA / C32 A, circuit breaker(s), "On" and "Alarm"
warning lights. Completely assembled, cabled ready conneciton and testing.
Cable entry points in enclosure floor. Each cabinet is equipped with VIA-DU-20
multi-sensor controller.
SBS-03-CM-20 Cabinet for 1 to 3 heating circuits (3 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006430
SBS-06-CM-20 Cabinet for 4 to 6 heating circuits (6 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006431
SBS-09-CM-20 Cabinet for 7 to 9 heating circuits (9 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006432
SBS-12-CM-20 Cabinet for 10 to 12 heating circuits (12 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006433
11.    Installation
12.    Control Panels
28 Thermal Building Solutions
The electronic control unit ensures that the surface heating only starts when

60-80mm
30-50mm
Temperature and
moisture sensor
• �An asphalt layer of min. 25 mm can be applied on the concrete surface
( max. 300 W/m² )
• �The product is unsuitable for direct use in poured asphalt or on
reinforcement in concrete
EM4-CW ramp heating cable is available in the sizes given below.
• �Supply voltage 400 V
• �Pre-terminated kit contains:
• �heating cable length;
• �cold lead length;
• �Installation manual; commissioning report.
Product name Cable length Power output Order reference
EM4-CW-26M 26 m 650 W 1244-005182
EM4-CW-35M 35 m 875 W 1244-005184
EM4-CW-62M 62 m 1525 W 1244-005188
EM4-CW-121M 121 m 3050 W 1244-005191
EM4-CW-172M 172 m 4325 W 1244-005194
EM4-CW-210M 210 m 5275 W 1244-005196
EM4-CW-250M 250 m 6250 W 1244-005198
Concrete / Cement
screed ground
50 mm
80-100 mm

• 2 lengths: 10 m and 25 m (2 m/m²)
• Metal band
Temperature-resistant junction and connection box
Dimensions: 94 x 94 x 57mm
• IP66
• 6 x 4mm² terminals
• 4 Pg 11/16 and 4 M20/25 knock-out entries
Steel enclosure in wall-mounted construction, equipped with master power
switch. Combination(s) 30 mA / C20A, circuit breaker(s), "On" and "Alarm"
warning lights. Completely assembled, cabled ready connected and tested.
Cable entry points in enclosure floor. Each cabinet is equipped with VIA-
DU-20 multi-sensor controller.
SBS-03-CW-40 Cabinet for 1 to 3 heating circuits (3 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006434
SBS-06-CW-40 Cabinet for 4 to 6 heating circuits (6 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006435
SBS-09-CW-40 Cabinet for 7 to 9 heating circuits (9 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006436
SBS-12-CW-40 Cabinet for 10 to 12 heating circuits (12 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006437
SBS-15-CW-40 Cabinet for 13 to 15 heating circuits (15 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006438
SBS-18-CW-40 Cabinet for 16 to 18 heating circuits (18 x 20 A) PCN: 1244-006439
JB 16-02
A C   6 6 0   V
I P 6 6
13.    Control Panels